Kazakhstan, in IAC Arbitration Case No. 189/2024.

2. Having read the Award it appears to me that the application is justified. Accordingly, I hereby order:

1. To order Vitis Advisors Group LLP to pay Private Company FinExpert Limited:

I. the amount of remuneration in the amount of 20,216,553 (twenty million two hundred
sixteen thousand five hundred fifty-three) tenge;

II. the amount of reimbursement of the costs of arbitration proceedings in the amount of
3,000,000 (three million) tenge.

2. To order Private Company FinExpert Limited to pay Vitis Advisors Group LLP 441,662 (four
hundred forty-one thousand six hundred sixty-two) tenge as reimbursement of the costs of
arbitration proceedings.

3. To refuse to satisfy other claims of the Parties.

3. The Defendants are given liberty to apply to have this Order set aside within 14 days of service upon
it of this Order.

4. This Order shall not be enforced (a) until after the end of the period set out in paragraph 3 above or